

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
Cr. Appeal (S.J.) No. 843 of 2024

....
Matan Munda @ Matan Bodra @ Soy @ Bodra
..... Appellant

Versus
The State of Jharkhand ... Respondent

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY PRASAD

For the Appellant : Mr. M. K. Verma, Advocate
For the State : Mr. Shiv Shankar Kumar, A.P.P

.....

02/17.07.2025 Admit.

2. Call for the scanned copy of the Lower Court Record from the court concerned, put up this case after receipt of the same.

(Sanjay Prasad, J.)

Rohit/