

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI

Cr. Appeal (S.J) No. 843 of 2024

Matan Munda @ Matan Bodra @ Soy @ Bodra

..... Appellant

Versus

The State of Jharkhand

..... Respondent

with

Cr. Appeal (S.J) No. 845 of 2024

Tupung Say

..... Appellant

Versus

The State of Jharkhand

..... Respondent

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY PRASAD

For the Appellants : Mr. Birendra Kumar, Advocate

For the State : Mr. Shiv Shankar Kumar, APP

: Mr. Subodh Kr. Dubey, APP

05/Dated:09th February, 2026

Mr. Birendra Kumar, learned counsel has submitted that arguing counsel Mr. Mahesh Kumar Verma, has met with an accident and prays for four weeks' time.

2. Put up this case after four weeks.

(Sanjay Prasad, J.)