

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
Cr. Appeal (S.J.) No.843 of 2024

....

Matan Munda @ Matan Bodra @ Soy @ Bodra		Appellant
Versus		
The State of Jharkhand		Respondent

with
Cr. Appeal (S.J.) No.845 of 2024

....

Tupung Say		Appellant
Versus		
The State of Jharkhand		Respondent

....

CORAM: HON’BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH KUMAR

For the Appellants	: None
For the State	: Mr. Shiv Shankar Kumar, A.P.P.
	: Mr. Subodh Kumar Dubey, A.P.P.

08/04.05.2026

1. Nobody appears on behalf of the appellants. However, learned counsels for the State are present.
2. With a view to give an opportunity to the appellants, put up these cases after summer vacation.

(Rajesh Kumar, J.)